Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Pushbutton Switches and Indicators
102 Honeywell 1 Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
LAMP ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Illum.
Listing Code Incandescent Lamp Description
4Z231 31 #656 or #152 28-volt (T-31⁄4)
LAMP DATA
Following data was compiled from manufacturers’ specifications and is provided for
reference only.
Illum. Industry Design
Code Lamp No. Volts Incandescent Lamp Specifications
31 656 28 Socket volts 28.0 27.0 26.0
or Amps .06 .057 .054
152 MSCP .65 .52 .49
Life (hrs. avg.) 5,000 7,500 10,000
METAL SHELL ORDER GUIDE
Catalog
Listing Description
4Z41 For type 4B1 buttons
MOUNTING CENTERS FOR STRIP MOUNT
PANEL CUTOUT FOR INDIVIDUAL
MOUNT (any housing style)
PANEL CUTOUT FOR STRIP MOUNT
+0,38 +.015
Dimensions −0,00 −.000
Housing
Style Width Length
Short
Sides
Abutting
Full Bezel 79 N (20,1 mm) [No. of units x 1.03 N (26,2 mm)] - .05 N (1,4 mm)
Short Barrier 79 N (20,1 mm) [No. of units x 1.09 N (27,8 mm)] - .12 N (3,0 mm)
Long
Sides
Abutting
Full Bezel .98 N (24,8 mm) [No. of units x .84 N (21,3 mm)] - .05 N (1,4 mm)
Long Barrier .98 N (24,8 mm) [No. of units x .91 N (23,1 mm)] - .12 N (3,0 mm)
Manual Switches Series 4
Pushbutton Switches and Indicators
Honeywell 1 Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada 103
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (For reference only)
Terminal View
.110 QC terminal Printed circuit
terminal
Quick-connect terminals are .110 N (2,8 mm) wide
by .020 N (0,5 mm) thick. The slot is .130 N (3,3 mm)
long by .048 N (1,2 mm). Printed circuit terminals
are: Lamp — .025 (0,6 mm) by .020 N (0,5 mm):
Switch — .025 N (0,6 mm) square.
All terminals are plated to permit soldering.
Panel thickness: .040-.200 in. (1,02-5,08 mm)
Key:
0,0 = mm
0.00 = inches
For proper legend orientation, Series 4 switch when viewed from front of panel, should
have terminals1and 3 up for Figures1& 3 and to the right for Figures 2 and 4. (Figures1-4
on Legend Order Sheet next page.)
Type A Button Type E Button
(5 sides lighted) (5 sides lighted)
Transparent Button
Translucent Colorless